Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Kim Choate | 04/10/2003 |
| Tatsuya Uchiyama | 04/18/2003 |
| Tsutomu Kinoshita | 04/18/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Electric Company | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 River Road | |
| City: | Schenectady | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 12345 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10510998 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(860)286-0115 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

860-286-2929 Phone:

Email: cwilkinson@cantorcolburn.com

Patricia S. DeSimone Correspondent Name: 55 Griffin Road South Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn, LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

| : | | |
|---|--------------------------|-----------|
| I | ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 130273-10 |
| ı | ATTOTALET BOOKET HOMBER. | 100270 10 |

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia S. DeSimone

Total Attachments: 2

500298478

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0824**

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0825

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, Kim Choate of Oakwood 403, 2-17-15, Akasaka, Minato-Ku, Tokyo 107-0000, Japan, Tatsuya Uchiyama of 438-65 Yagioka, Moka-shi, Tochigi-ken 321-4337, Japan, and Tsutomu Kinoshita of 2-23-20, Kamikoumagi, Moka-shi, Tochigi-ken 321-4337, Japan sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "FILLER REINFORCED POLYETHER IMIDE RESIN COMPOSITION AND MOLDED ARTICLE THEREOF" invented by us, filed on April 11, 2002 having serial number 2002-109570 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Kim Choate, Tatsuya Uchiyama and Tsutomu Kinoshita, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Kim Choate

1/10/03 Witnessed by: Michael Cellico 4/10/03

Date Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0826

-2-

Toke More

Talsuya Uchiyamur 4/18/103 Witnessed by: Layola Orden 4/18/103 Signature Date Tatsuya Uchiyama

Kayoko Onda Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Mighature Signature Date

Name of Witness

4/8/03 Witnessed by: Hiroshi Mayake Apr. 18 63 Signature

Tsutomu Kinoshita

Hiroshi Miyake Name of Witness

Witnessed by: To mohide Fujiquihi 4/18/03
Signature Date

Tomohide Fujiquehi
Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 019446 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 06/19/2007